	03-27-2001	
DOCKET NO. 0945RF-30122-CIP Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101648687	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	▲ / / ^{2.}	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scott C. Landrum Robert J. Edwards	3/12/01	Burlington Northern Santa Fe Railway Company
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	/804
8. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Assignment □ Change □ Other		Street Address: 2650 Lou Menk Drive City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76131
Execution Date: 03/12/2001	Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗵 No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) 	3):	
f this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution B. Patent No.(s)	on date of the application is: $f' \downarrow / O 3$ C. Attorney Docket No.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	0945RF-30122-CIP
. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6.Total	number of applications and patents involved: 1
lame: James E. Walton	<u> </u>	
nternal Address: HILL & HUNN LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)\$ <u>40.00</u>
201 Main Street, Suite 144	0	I Enclosed
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-	3105	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
itreet Address: <u>HILL & HUNN LLP</u>		
201 Main Street, Suite 144	0	
	V	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1060
City: Fort Worth State: Texas	ZIP: <u>76102-3105</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.		true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
James E. Walton	Signature	Date 3/12/2001
8/15/2001 BNGUYEN1 00000012 09804103	-	umber of pages including attachments:
		PATENT
	a ya da wana wana wana a wa a sa	REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0271

сколоди и странци пространование автости стран с странати с странати

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott C. Landrum, having a correspondence address of 1540 Edinburgh Lane, Keller, Texas 76248 and Robert J. Edwards, having a correspondence address of 7708 Skylake Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76179 have invented new and useful improvements in a

FLATBED RAILCAR WITH A CENTER SUPPORT PARTITION

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application further identified as Attorney Docket No. 0945RF-30122-CIP.

WHEREAS, BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76131, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues, and all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Date: 3/12/01

Scott C. Landrum

Date:_

Robert J. Edwards

Patent Application Assignment

S.q

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Scott C. Landrum, having a correspondence address of 1540 Edinburgh Lane, Keller, Texas 76248 and Robert J. Edwards, having a correspondence address of 7708 Skylake Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76179 have invented new and useful improvements in a

FLATBED RAILCAR WITH A CENTER SUPPORT PARTITION

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application further identified as Attorney Docket No. 0945RF-30122-CIP.

WHEREAS, BURLINGTON NORTHERN SANTA FE RAILWAY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address at 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76131, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration; we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent; including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues, and all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation; execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

Date:__

Date: MARCH 12, 2001

Scott C. Landrura

Robert J. Edwards

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0945RF-30122-CIP Page 1

PATENT REEL: 011609 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 03/12/2001